## 501763313 12/20/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. William Bowsher	11/22/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dona Bowsher	
Street Address:	P.O. Box	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01773	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7505044
Application Number:	12406108
Patent Number:	8042556
Application Number:	13104012
Patent Number:	6293692

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (781)643-1846

 Phone:
 (781) 643-1845

 Email:
 tpo@oconnellusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. O'Connell

Address Line 1: 1026A Massachusetts Avenue
Address Line 4: Arlington, MASSACHUSETTS 02476

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ВОМ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. O'Connell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Scanned\_Combined#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Scanned\_Combined#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027421 FRAME: 0786

OF \$200.00 /505044

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

For U.S. and Foreign Rights

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, M. William Bowsher, an individual with an address at P.O. Box 194, Lincoln, MA 01773 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Dona Bowsher, an individual with an address at P.O. Box 194, Lincoln, MA 01773 (hereinafter Assignee) and unto Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all patents, trademarks, and copyrights owned by Assignor, including specifically the following inventions and any and all improvements relating thereto:

<u>Universal</u>, <u>Ultra-High Definition Color</u>, <u>Light</u>, and <u>Object Rendering</u>, <u>Advising</u>, and <u>Coordinating System</u> that was invented by Assignor and is described in <u>United States Patent No. 7,505,044</u>, issued 03/17/2009, and in corresponding <u>PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US03/021226</u>, filed 07/05/2003, <u>European Publication No. 1683354</u>, <u>Australian Publication No. AU2003304632</u>, and Canadian Publication No. CA2573045;

<u>Three-Dimensional Documentation Lab Chamber</u> that was invented by Assignor and is described in <u>United States Application No. 12/406,108</u>, filed 03/17/2009, and in corresponding <u>PCT</u> International Patent Application No. PCT/US10/27737, filed 03/17/2010;

Oral Hygiene Apparatuses that was invented by Assignor and is described in United States Patent No. 8.042,556, issued 10/25/2011, and in corresponding PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US04/009378, filed 03/25/2004, European Publication No. 1615585, Australian Publication No. AU2004226433, Brazilian Publication No. BRPI0409033, Canadian Publication No. CA2560963, Chinese Publication No. CN1794954, Japanese Publication No. 2006521182, Korean Publication No. 20050116832, Mexican Publication No. MXPA05010179, New Zealand Publication No. NZ543194, and South African Publication No. 2005/08642;

Oral Hygiene Apparatuses and Methods that was invented by Assignor and is described in <u>United States Patent Application No. 13/104,012</u>, filed 05/09/2011;

Multipurpose Container Structure that was invented by Assignor and is described in <u>United States Patent No. 6,293,692</u>, issued 09/25/2001, and in corresponding PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US00/41876, filed 11/03/2000, Mexican Publication No. PA02004461, <u>Japanese Publication No. 2003517976</u>, European Publication No. 1252074, Chinese Publication Nos. 1420833 and 1168634, Brazilian Publication No. 0015566, and Australian Publication Nos. 4705701 and 775099;

Security Door Construction and Method (File Reference: BOM-104);

<u>Door Insulation Materials and Method (File Reference: BOM-105);</u>

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights
Page 1

JAMES BRIAN MURPHY
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 18, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027421 FRAME: 0787

# Emergency Dialing System and Method (File Reference: BOM-106);

Paint Brush Retention Structure and Method (File Reference; BOM-107).

## Anti Cross Contamination Floss and Method (File Reference: BM- 108)

and in any patent application and legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the inventions by any of the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to all Letters Patent deriving from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting proportional title thereto in the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by Assignor, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or its nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this 22 day of November, 2011.

MILLIAM TO OWNER.

M. William Bowsher, Assignor

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights
Page 2

PATENT REEL: 027421 FRAME: 0788

Novary Public
Normonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires ((22/2011
May 18, 2012

RECORDED: 12/20/2011